AR BECH

2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher/Cloth Puller
SRR ER/EI Vv RBIEER
MS-1260/V045

g—-_Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher for Jeans/Cloth Puller
EEEEERH_BIRES O ks I EEM
MS-1261/V045

29149804

No.0970-00



HOW"TVO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk () means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1" and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— ) X SRS LT

- NoteflflCEEB SN TV B U R =Y % HE, FIHORRICHLT, AEEES 2 IIEMINHBETHL L 20k L%+,
VA PN=DDH0L, HO2EDHIZ, =P T “Fi” OBMHE T 57X,

. MR I MESETEBE L TO R FBRTHhsl L 2EKLET,
A TRAIR=VD————— Felz, #HEERTHLZ L 2E®RL T,



CONTENTS
H /3

SEVWING MACHINE COMPILATION

~
~

. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

VU
1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... ... ..., 1
SRR S B fR

71 LR EHNBIR

ShhE - LOOBIGR

M AHE - TR

. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 9

%0 BEf%
LOGPER & FEED DOG CHMPONENTS
—s% e U BBER

I F T B%

. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 15

SROLEE B R

V045 COMPILATION
V0455

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
PAZEFNER: FAT '}
DRIVE COMPONENTS
5 5 A £

CLUTCH COMPONERTS
77y FBE%
ROLLER DRIVE COMPONENTS ... . ., 20
o — 5 —EXEEA%
PRESSER COMPONENTS
s Z B

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Ry - A

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .. .. . . . 26

%4l



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IV U
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - S BB 1R




REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I ¢ Qty
1 129-50705 FACE PLATE RUATY 1
2 110-00403 PLATE pVESLPELES 1
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET IvAR N° 9%y 1
4 128-50804 FACE PLATE SIDE PLATE AvAXIDAv4% 1
5 55-6110610-TP _SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5%9"_11/64-40 L=6 2
6 SS5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY™ 3/16-28 L=9 3
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY D=12.5 L=4 3
8 B1162-026-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. F2-bY AP2kA9TT r3 1
9 38-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY™ 9/64-40 [=10 1
10 B1161-026-000  CONHECTING LINK Fa~hy Aragd yuy 1
11 $S-5090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 }52%9° 9/64~40 L=6.5 1
12 129-23207 TENSION COVER FUET VN~ 1
13 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
14 3S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 AEIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
15 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE F29ho9T4h 4bPUI4 1
16 129-51000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER A7y b AT AT 1
17 129-67501 LOWER THREAD TUBE (A) . EST ) VT 1
18 $5-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L5397 3/16-28 L=20 6
19 129-21508 WHEEL COVER GASCKET MRREAT= N wyy 1
_20 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEE], COVER PLATE A7°0F9k MITRR JNT- 7% 1
21 B1219-019-000  TIMING BELT FAIVYT AR 1
22 38-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 RE3EY” 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 535-4081010-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEY® 9/64-40 L=10 3
24 B1128-804-000  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f ]
25 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG APTARBNT- 7R Y 1
26 B1130-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (A) 14 A 1
27 $5-3060710-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=6.8 wh%y™ 3/32-56 L=6.8 2
28 B1131-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B) 1+3Y B 1
29 129-52552 LEFT GATE LOOPER COVER ASM. ERTYFTIA-A BN~ (73) 1
30 129-52255 RIGHT GATE LOOPER COVER ASM. 3B IA-A BT~ (B3) 1
31 B1157-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) D221 N A VK 1
32 129-50507 THREAD INDICATION LABEL UL L PR ! 1
33 #01  129-55803 THREAD TENSION DISK HOLDER MNAMFayI5"59% 1
34 #01  $5-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 THEIRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 #01  B1134-850-000-A THREAD TENSION DISC LVELS EENIR V) 1
36 #01  B1135-8350-000 TENSION SPRING (A) MAE F3-I0"% A 1
37 #01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 $7vxY" D=3.8 H=5.5 1
38 #02  B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1+7PUI4 . 1
39 #02  $5-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 ARV 9/64-40 L=6 1
_40 129-85703 THREAD TAKE-UP TENSION LEVER V1 WVELS LR 1
41 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L7378 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
42 35-5091020-SP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 M32%Y" 9/64-40 L=9.5 1
43 129-66909 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT FaOP 4 b2RAT™ Y ]
44 129-67006 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FaYBVIRALA" - 1
_45 129-67105 HEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE LVE WL R Y 1
46 55-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L5%Y” 9/64-40 L=5 2
47 S5-7090710-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 RAEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
48 B1805-019-000  FRONT BUSHING COVER IRITY RIZBA 7% 1
49 B1806-019-000  GASKET YEITY LI N YRy 1
20 35-6090620-3P _ SCREW 9/64-40 [,=6 v5%9” 9/64-40 L=6 4
51 $S-7740740-SP  SCREV 3/8-28 L= 6.5 RAEFRYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 2
52 129-22605 GASKET FILY A u3y 2
53 107-04203 CIL POT WINDOW TARRS yFep” 1
54 B1633-191-000  CAP RETAINER AVRTRVY PN - 1
_55 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E3"2b27 4 1
56 B1634-181-000  GASKET TIRTRUYY A Y3y 1
57 B1630-161-000  PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ERZ NI 1
58 S8-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RbLFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
59 B1632-191-000  SPRING AIR"RUN % 1
60 B1631-191-000 _FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB LR PPN 1
61 B1156-019~000  RUBBER CUSHION, C EE VR S ) 1
62 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-bAMFUI4 B 1
63 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 129-40102 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE VRAE PU44R 1
85 S3-7110710-SP ___SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 IEFEY” 11/64~40 L=1 2
66 B1104-191-0A0  BELT COVER ASHM. ATREIAT - (73) 1
67 B1104-191-00A  BELT COVER ATARIAT- (1)
68 B1104-191-008B  TOP COVER VA VAR (1
69 B1104-191-00C  BELT COVER PLATE ATREINT- 7% (€}
79 55-6110480-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 E3%y” 11/64-40 1=4.3 (10}
71 35-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WhEI7y" 15/64-28 L=12 4
72 B1106-191-000  CUSHION ATREIY IyvavE 4
73 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE ATRRIT ST 1
74 35-9284043-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 aIRIHRThE 7/16-16 L=40 2
15 129-51950 BED COVER ASM ATIRIPT4R (93) 1
76 129-52008 BED COVER GASKET ELAEETASE V) 1
77 S5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FI2EST 11/64-40 L=8 11
78 S5-5820540-SP  SCREW.1/2-28 L=5.0 b A%™ 1
79 B1140-019-000  GASKET FITIETA N YRy 1
_80 129-70406 FELT A 2ETH T b A 1
81 B3513-261-000  FELT, B 2RTHTINE B 2
32 B3526-226-000  FELT, € EX NLVETA 1
83 128-43205 MAGNET SUPPORT PLATE EVAR SHPART 1
84 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET AN /] (N
85 38-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IR 11/64-40 L=7 1
Note ( X )#01....FOR MS-1261 M3-1261 H
#02... . FOR MS-1260 M5-1260 H

-2 -



2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

71 LR BISR




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. [ Qty
1 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-9%5 APUI4 3
2 B2310-019-000  TENSION RELEASING PIN fF2Rd €Y (3)
3 129-38205 TENSION POST SN EL P ] 3
4 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK S ERLY] (6)
5 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AbF3-I%5 441 3
6 129-38304 TENSION SPRING AFFIPINT 2 3
7 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR Ty 3
8 119-57008 THREAD TENSION KNOB 1FF399923 (WYah) 3
9 129-66602 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT AP2RATY 1

10 S585-8111160-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=11.9 bA2YT 11/64-40 1=11 1
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyys3yr 11/64-40 1
12 B2301-261-00A  THREAD TENSION ROD BASE IS EL Y WU 1
13 129-66701 LOVER THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) IRAMAFTUIA (ERTY) 1
14 S85-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RETFIT 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
15 129-67600 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET YILLAPTIIA4R 1
16 B2402-019-000  THREAD GUIDE T15°4% AF7UI4 6
17 S5-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YhEIRY” 3/32-56 L=4.8 4
18 S5-4622340-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=23 FATRYT 3/16-32 L=23 1
19 B2421-019-000  THREAD EYELET 94 AFPUIA 1
20 S3-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INEFRYT 9/64-40 1,=4.6 1
21 129-67303 THREAD GUIDE FITTING PLATE AFPUF4MIY 4% 2
22 35-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 WF7FIT 3/32-56 L=4.5 8
23 S5-5060410-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F2xyT 3/32-56 L=3.5 4
24 129-67204 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET THE" 4% 1
25 S3-7090710-SP___ SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAEGRI”_9/64-40 [=6.8 1
26 129-67402 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT FEET 424 T UFATHY 1
27 S8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TRETFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
28 S3-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=10 1
29 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BEHAT - 1
30 B2208-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP ALHNT - A% 1
31 55-6060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k33" 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
32 PS-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 AT°YVITETY 5.0X20 1
33 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN BLHINT- KOV 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE A FaIVhL12 1
35 129-66305 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) ha4b7vi4 (C) 1
36 ¥P-0371016-3D  WASHER 3.7%8X1 35T % 3.7X8X1 3
37 S$-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YRETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 3
38 129-66206 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) BaAYPVI4(B) 1
39 129-66107 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (A) BuAbPUI4 (A) 1
40 129-66008 LOOPER THREAD CAM PRESSER J3A L BATHY 1
41 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET VEAE BRERI MIVERTA 1
42 S§-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 $5-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IhEIFYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
44 129-36217 FELT 2RIk b 1
45 S8-0090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=3.5 F3232° 9/64-40 1.=3.5 1
48 35-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 wheFFyT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VRAMBL AFPVI4 (D) 1
48 $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WWEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
49 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET Bh4% PR A4 1
50 S8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 LGRS 11/64-40 =7 1
51 129-22803 COVER SPRING I2AL AR 277UV 1
52 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 37y 11/64-40 L=6 2
53 129-67758 LOGPER THREAD TENSION ASM. YR4FFIY (U3) 1
54 129-39500 TENSTON BASE PLATE PES IR EVMIRSIVERS (1)
55 129-39609 TENSTOR POST v24Y FaukyI™h (3)
56 129-39708 TENSION DISC IEAL AMFaNIRT S (6)
57 129-67709 LOCPER THREAD TENSION SPRING VR4S AIINT R (3)
58 129-399086 TENSION NUT D24 Fauy 2T AR (3
59 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 - gyn7IvE 11/64-40 (3)
60 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 e33Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2
61 129-51505 LOGPER THREAD TUBE COVER YRAMETABUENT - 1
62 129-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING VRAE INT-EVYT A 1
63 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING YR4F ANV B 1
64 B1534-816-000  HINGE SCREW RUURATHL Loyt EY” 2
65 S8-7110840-SP_ SCREV 11/64-40 1=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 1.=7.8 2
66 S5-7110840~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEHFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
67 115-03604 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG B /274 FT-yuty B 2
68 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE DRAVEL PUFAETY 1
89 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EIFThTR 3. 7X8X1 1
70 S5-7080530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LIRS §/64-40 L=4.5 1

-4 —



St - LuhBILR

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. Eov 4 A Qty

1 B1207-026-0A0  COUNTERVEIGHT ASH. JUT41EY 73 1
2 B1209-019-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MEE™ - 35Uy B3 (1)
3 #01  B1236-125-BA0  NEEDLE BUSHING ASH. S=FTRATTYVYT (1)
4 B1408-038-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B M- 3505098 B (D
) B1208-019-000 _ WASHER M~ HFvHn9r" §7H" % (1)
6 B1207-026-000  COUNTERWEIGHT bUEEERY] (1)
7 $S-8660610-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 S8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k3%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
g B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PIITY RIATFYUYT 1
10 B3510-019-000  QIL FELT Bo2- Tikk 1
11 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Y- ayy 1
12 B1412-038-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE an Fui42t4 1
13 B1411-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ME-27% 7ur4an 1
14 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 RAEIFYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER 1YU1%1 1
16 SS-7090530-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRETFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 *bEFRYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
18 B1222-019-000  PACKING YIVTY FITIRTR PINCYRY 1
19 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT P 1
20 129-24809 METAL PRESSER A203HT 3
21 35-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 539" 11/64-40 L=16 3
22 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASM. FINRAN (73) 1
23 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FIVTH GIRATPYUET n
24 129-24700 BUSHING b 53 VA PR (1)
25 S8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =1 FAxY” 15/64-28 1=7 (2)
26 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°0ryE YUyt 2
27 B1211-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (A) 27°B5 9k A 1
28 $3-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
29 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE 7°-Y F° L=} 1
30 $5-1090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 #5397 9/64-40 L=b 3
31 129-55209 HAND WHEEL ALTIYTRR 1
32 $5-8152030-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PA%YT 15/64-28 L=20 2
33 129-55308 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE MTITTARAEN A2 1
34 B1161-227-000  RIVET MIETE- (37 041) 2
35 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Qu¥s” 1
36 B3501-019-0A0  OIL CUP BODY ASM. TARBYT7° 73 1
37 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER F4RHY7° 7% (1)
38 B3502-019-000 . OIL CUP BODY CAP TARHY7° 24 (1)
39 B3503-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET TARBYTC RFT4R ACYRY (1)
40 B3508-019-000  YASHER 7377 Fa-23- 37 AYRY 1
41 3S-5660440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 FI2%YT 1/4-40 L=4 (1
42 B3501-019-000 OIL CUP BODY EREY DA S (1
43 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 v3%0° 9/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
44 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK Iy 1
45 B1402-026-B0G  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER MR = 9922 1
45 $5-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA%IT 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
47 €Q-3000000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
48 B1901-026-000  THREAD TAKE-UP FUETY 1
49 3S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 £1409-019-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. MF"-5"% H3 1
51 B1418-019-000  FELT MET-%"% F2-2710b (h
52 S8-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REIFIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
53 B1404-026-B0G ~ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MET - D224 1
54 B1401-026-000  NEEDLE BAR MR- 1
Y] #03  129-56256 NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") ASM. M (1/747) 93 1
56 35-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FX%YT 1/8-44 1=2.8 (2)
57 SS-8080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
58 #02  MC-3800013-00  NEEDLE UY128GAS NM130 A UY128GAS NM130 3
59 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2hFIRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
60 #03  129-53204 NEEDLE PLATE XH (1/4") M43 XH(1/4") 1
61 #04  129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. MEFTA3/16 (93 1
62 35-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.3 FARDT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
63 #04  MC-3800012-00  NEEDLE UY128GAS NM120 M UY128GAS NM120 2
64 #04  128-77906 NEEDLE PLATE MH (3/16™) A4 MH(3/16™) 1

Note ( {EFC )#01...SELECTIVE PART

#03...

#02...FOR MS-1261
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.23
..FOR MS-1260

-6 —

2 4R EB

MS-1261 H

NI DR - ERE

TEBT X,
MS-1260 M



4. PRESSER BAR & LOVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
A B - THhBILR

2 7 7 tag—25 29




REF.NO KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR e v 4 A4 Qty
1 129-68103 FITTING SHAFT . YRARTUFAMIYEYTY 1
2 $$-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 HEIEY” 9/64-40 1=13.5 1
3 129-68202 LOOPER THREAD EYELET A=N° ~4}PU34 1
4 $S-6110610-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=6 L3%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
5 WP-0450000-SD - WASHER 4.5X8X¥0.5 33 5% 4.5%8%0.5 1
6 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyt 1
7 B1127-026-000 LOOPER GATE RETAINING SPRING B-R°HAT- FF1 2
3 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WHEIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
9 B1502-019-000  PRESSER BAR UPPER BUSHING T3LR"~ AR 1

10 $S-8150310-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L= 3.4 bA%Y” 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
11 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASHM. NIFET-2"% B3 1
12 B1411-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME"-2"% (O
13 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (D
14 B1504-019-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FRLRT-27% 73 1
15 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 REFEY 11/64-40 1=10.5 (1
16 129-58609 BUSHING,LOVER THIHTHIRARR 1
17 129-58559 PRESSER BAR ASH. IRy (¥3) 1
18 129-58500 PRESSER BAR THLE"Y (1
19 B1506-019-000  PRESSER BAR STEEL BALL LR~ A2 (1)
20 129-58807 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING LR RNL AN 1
21 129-59052 UPPER SPRING ASH. FEIFFTILATF (73) 1
22 129-59003 PRESSER LIFTER UPPER SPRING ERAVE MUAV N (1)
23 129-59102 PRESSER LIFTER SETSCREW ERAVE AP N (1
24 A41161-001-00B  RIVET MAETa- (3°04D) (D
25 B2326-019-000  PRESSER REGULATING SCREW NUT ( 141 F3-2939F B 1
26 B2324-261-000 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW A3L73-£93Y° 1
27 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyE73YE 3/16-28 1
28 B2328-019-000  PRESSER BAR SPRING PIN ER AVL AP 1 1
29 #01  MAM-2990BBBA HOLDER 1/4XH ASHM. RAET- 1/4XH (7973) 1
30 #01  MAM-2970CCBA HOLDER 3/16 MH fag"- 3/16 MH 1
31 1298-59300 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE (A) F9IPIH" 4" (A) 1
32 129-59409 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE (B) HIPIHT 4T (B) 1
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 oyByPIRT AL M6 L=12 2
34 $5-7110910-TP.  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /EIZY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
35 #01  129-60050 PRESSER 1/4" ASH. 151 1/4" (23) 1
36 129-60803 PRESSER FOOT (7/327,1/4") 17y (7/327,1/47) (1)
37 129-60001 PRESSER (1/4™) 31 (1/4") 1
38 129-62007 ADJUSTING PRESSER XH 299451 XH (D
39 129-62106 PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE (A) 151Fa9894% () (D
40 $S-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 bIA%Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
41 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREV LUREIT EUYTRYT (2)
42 129-62205 PRESSER SPRING TIIATR (1)
43 $5-8060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ©9%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
44 $$-6150810-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 L5%y" 15/64-28 L=8 oy
45 #03 129-60068 PRESSER 1/4" (ASM) EXPORT $91 1/4" (#3)33293% 1
46 129-62304 HEEDLE GUARD e N 5 A e Y]
47 #01  129-78250 PRESSER MH (3/16") ASM. 51 MH (3/18™) (%) i
48 129-78409 PRESSER FOOT (3/16™) 5179 (3/18") (1)
49 129-78201 PRESSER MH (3/16™) 191 MH(3/16") (1)
50 129-78508 ADJUSTING PRESSER MH F39t 43I MH (1
51 129-73608 PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE (C) 9152919432 (0) (1
52 $$-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F92%3" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
53 B1534-816-000  HINGE SCREW R Uz45L eVITERYT (2)
54 129-62205 PRESSER SPRING TFLA" % (1)
55 $$-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v33y” 3/32-H8 L=3.5 oh]
56 $S-6150810-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 £3%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 (1
57 #01  129-73268 PRESSER MH (3/16") ASM. EXPORT 93 MH (3/167) (¥3)2vzy 1
58 129-62304 NEEDLE GUARD ZERTRETRT (D
59 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TRETEYT 11/64-40 L=T7.5 1
60 B1802-019-000 ~ BALL BEARING. FRONT YRYTHRI ATFUYYT 1
61 B1803-019-000  BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YRYTIIE AT 1
62 B1808-019-0A0  SLEEVE ASH. YRYTH FEIFE 7YYL Y3 1
63 $$-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
64 129-66552 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASH. Ya4bih (U3) 1
65 129-66503 LOQPER THREAD CAM IR4bHL 1)
66 $5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
87 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASM. yynIzh (73) 1
68 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR PIYTE YIPATTYUYT (1)
69 129-24700 BUSHING FANT Y (1)
70 $$-8150710-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
71 129-65505 LOWER SHAFT Y97y 1
T2 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING CH™2r29 1
73 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27° 8y YuyT 1
74 B1212-019-B00  SPROCKET WHEEL B 27°0rYE MR B 1
75 $5-9151440-CP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o9yt 15/64-28 1=14 2
76 129-24809 METAL PRESSER PETZ A RS 3
7 $S-6111610-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=16 k5%%" 11/64-40 L=16 3

Note ( ¥EZ )#01...REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHAKGING

PARTS ON P.23

-8 —

B R-VORBBE—-BEL

TBRBT L,



. FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS

%0 Baf%




REF.NC NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 #01  126-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASM. -n°- L(1) (7)) 1
2 #01  129-68855 LOGPER R (1) ASM. -1 - R(1) (93%) 1
3 #01  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASHM. B-n°- C(1) (73) 1
4 #01  129-63351 FEED DOG XH(1/4™) ASM. T7YNT XH(1/47) (9Y) 1
5 #02  129-79258 LOOPER L. (3) ASHM. -0 L(3) (43) 1
6 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASM. B-2"- R(2) (79 1
7 #02  129-78755 FEED DOG MH(3/16") ASM. A7YnT MH(3/16") (93) 1
] B2502-019-000  BUSHING, FRONT A=A°I™h Iah 1
9 35-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
10 129-68004 LOOPER SHAFT e 1
11 B2123-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. I3 U3 1
12 S8-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9¥739r 15/64-28 1
14 B2505-019-0A0  CONNECTION CRANK ASM. [ b VI & A V) /AN N 1
15 S8-7111110-TP __SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 whEIFY” 11/64-40 L=10, (€h)]
16 B2115-191-000  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK EU Ry VIO L 1
17 #03  B2116-019-00A  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN Lr993T ety 2
18 #03  B2116-019-00B  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN INZE LN A 2
19 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK gy 0.1
20 B2102-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. 3-F"-hY B3 1
21 S5-7080920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 I/EIFY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
22 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAETFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
23 B2107-019-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT EE) s VA 1
24 55-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 B2122-019-000 _WYASHER a-bT-hy YTY 3R 1
26 S8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WAEGTFYT 11/64~40 L=7.5 1
27 B2002-026-000-A LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BRACKET 1A/ ML 1
28 B2503-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R -A°TTY gymAsn 1
29 33-8150310-SP - SCREV 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
30 B2003-026-000 _ LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BUSHING iV 53 ) 1
31 35-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 FXE2™ 15/64-28 L=4 1
32 B2006-019-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM BTV AVIVEL B3 1
33 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MIzy” 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
34 B1635-191-000  SLIDE BLOCK EIUAT YIRS 1
35 B2001-261-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. VAT hy e (93) 1
36 S5-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 W/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=10. (1)
37 55-7621040-SP  SCREW '3/16-32 L= 9.5 whEIRY” 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
38 B1601-026-000 - FEED BAR 2404 1YY T7ER% 1
39 B1610-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK AANAEYY T%% BraTR (1)
40 129-62809 ADJUSTING SHAFT VARE'S WAL ELY & i &S] 1
41 R0-0611801-00°  RUBBER RING (I A 1
42 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARIT 11/64-40 L=4 1
43 B2108-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER BRIy 7544 1
44 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
45 #03  B2105-019-000  FEED RGCKER SLIDE BLOCK A-p7-%Y #YI°R (D
46 #03  B2105-019-00A  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK L)y Vb (1
47 B2101-261-000-A FEED ROCKER DRIVING LEVER U U] iy V) 1
48 S5-7080510-TP ~ SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWEIEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
49 B2103-261~0A0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM VAL ) VPN TR 1
50 ~535-8660612-TP __SCREY 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARY” 1/4-40 1=6 2
51 38-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 hEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
52 129-31903 BODY CAP FareY24 7I4% 1
53 129-63062 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASH. TN AIFITLYRA (9993) 1
54 B1624-191-000  RATCHET PAWL FFIIFITL (1)
55 PS-0250081-K0 _SPRING PIN 2.5%8 RF°YUHTE Y (1
56 B1626-191-000  SCREW FFIYMFINTZ AR m
57 B1625-191-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYPAFINT % (1)
58 B1623-191-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYMETY (1)
59 129-63005 FEED ECCENTRIC 17 avFartyrd (1)
60 129-31606 SCREW EVAVEVED EVi VLSS ESN (1
61 129-31507 FEED-  ECCENTRIC BODY AT Fa9L99TYy 1)
62 35~8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 1.=3.5 (2)
63 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE YERSE LA (1)
64 129-31705 SCREV 1Y FARYT (1)
65 B1606-191-000- _FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE RBLOCK 240417 T2=28% 2
66 B1602-019-000  FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION PAEEL A &V LS 1
67 129-62601 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM PARES MURVIVY A 1
68 55-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
69 B2106-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN AN VI Vi S 1
0 R0-0852001-00  RUBBER RING Qv 1
71 S5-6122030-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 k332" 3/16-28 L=20 2
Note ( @&E&C )#01...FOR MS-1261 MS-1261 H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 23 R YoM a -BE%

PARTS ON P.23 CEBRT 0,

#02...FOR MS-1260 MS-12680 H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 23 R— VYO % mEBe -EE4

PARTS ON P.23 TBEBET 5,

#03. . .SELECTIVE PART EIREB

_10 —



6. LOOPER & FEED DOG CMPONENTS
U —r3 e XD g BAFR

- 11 -



REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S { Qty
1 #01  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASM. A=A"- L(1) (73) 1
2 129-68509 LOOPER L (1) B=n°-= L(1) (D
3 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 A=no- 39795 (2) (0
4 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAEIRYT 1/8-44 1.=4.5 (3)
5 53-6090910-TP____SCREW 9/64-40 =9 L9577 9/64-40 1,=9 3
4] #01  129-88855 LOOPER R (1) ASM. L-2°- R(1) (93) 1
7 129-68806 LOOPER R (1) b=n"-= R(1) (1)
3 129-69309 LOGPER HOLDER (3) B=n°=33795" (3) (D
9 #01  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASM. b=n°- C(1) (73) 1

10 129-69101 LOOPER C (1) B=n°- C(1) (1
11 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 B=nT= 99795 (1) (D
12 #01  129-63351 FEED DOG XH(1/4") ASM. AYnT XH(1/4") (93) 1
13 129-63302 FEED DOG XH(1/4") 7987 XH(1/4") 1
14 129-64201 ADJUSTING FEED DOG XH Fautyi7yaT XH (1)
15 129-64102 FEED DOG ADJUSTING PLATE (A) 12N Fa9EY42 (A) 1
16 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREW FagLIt U FARYT (2)
17 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE EULL S EVIDER] (1)
18 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) , Mar39 44 (A) (&)
19 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) MRy (e%27Y) (N
20 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) M9F (34) 60
21 129-64708 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) AgE(3%7) 1
22 35-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhETFIT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
23 S8-7091110-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 IhEIEYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1
24 35-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L97y" 9/64-40 L=9 (1)

_25 #02  129-79258 LOOPER L (3) ASH, B=2°- L(3) (93) 1

26 129-79209 LOOPER L (3) =0 L(3) o))
27 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 Bon® = 99793 (2) (1)
28 53-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WhEFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 (2)
29 35-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 L3%y” 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
30 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASM. B=2°- R(2) (13) 1
31 129-79308 LOOPER C (2) b=n®~ C(2) (1)
32 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 BonT- 3395 (1) (1)
33 #02  129-78755 FEED DOG MH(3/16") ASM. 7907 HH(3/187) (73) 1
34 129-78706 FEED DOG MH(3/16") AT MH(3/16") (1)
35 129-75504 ADJUSTING FEED DOG MH VEMAYE VUL | 0]
36 129-64102 FEED DOG ADJUSTING PLATE (A) TP F29894% (A) (1)
37 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREW FaTLIIPYAT FARIT (2)
38 128-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE MY Fa298954 (D
39 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) MNygFIIT 24 (B) (1)
_40 120-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) A (B27Y) 40)]
41 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) Mgy (3%7) (1
42 38-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
43 38-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IHEFFIT 9/64-40 L=10.5 (D
44 S3-6080670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3739 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
Note ( {£&C )#01...FOR MS-1261 MS-1261 H
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 23 X—JDOXMBPE—Ex2
PARTS ON P.23 TERTE L,
#02...FOR MS-1260 MS-1260 H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.23

— 12 —

WBR-TIORWBR—BEE 2

ZBET X0,



7. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

J& b Bk

— 13 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI ERAVA R o 1
2 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2°0FY" D=7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000  HINGE SCREW AL B2 1
4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER [ 4/ 1
Y B2315-019-000  TENSION RELEASING CONNECTING L Abakd YA - 1
6 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2°vxyT D=4.5 H=2.1 2
7 B2317-019-000  TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK 4b2R 977 1
8 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
g B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI E3TPYTIa AT R 1
10 B8101-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. L PHTU-F PUITETA 73 1
11 B8102-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. e3P LA~ )3 (D
12 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyAyET A 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING a4 aVES S UMEE (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRIRG EFTPFT OATR (1)
15 B3426-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK EIT7E" B4FVETR 1)
16 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 YA~ AE 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514-180-000  STOP BLOCK FUTYE AFYA° - (1)
18 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyyya" A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
19 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE CFTPF ATV MRYEOTT (1)
20 $SS-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 1=20 nYET AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
21 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD =M A e M) (1)
22 SK~3482500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 2REYRYT D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. |04 5 AL N 1
24 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. EFTPF4% U3 (1)
25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ERTPTAR BN - (1)
26 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 ny37E" Ak 1/4-40 L=10.5 (D
27 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD AN SIS A (1)

— 14 —



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

B B R

>

i
4
R4S

— 15 —~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V S | Qty
1 B3301-026-LAA  THREAD STAND ASM. AF2FI9F (93) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 127977 (A) (2)
3 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMETARTUIA DARIHT (4)
4 SH-6061200-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 k323" M6 L=12 (4)
5 111-84108 SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP B .5 S B e MU (1)
6 119-57503 SPCOOL REST ROD, UPPER AbEFRTY (91) (1)
7 111-84207 . SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMRFETY YFETT (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATaFY" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 . ny#yYE MbX0.8 132 (2)

10 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER Ab2TETY (9%) (1
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER AF2F TVETR (6)
12 B3320-704-L00  SPOOL PIN APFYIRT - (6)
13 B3311-012-00¢6  SPOOL REST CUSHION 4r3%95%° (6)
14 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1F2% 9F375 (6)
15 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A Ab2795° (A) (2)
16 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2FYT M6 L=12 (2)
17 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B SIS SUMAR AANE' (1)
18 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 RAEYRYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
19 HM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyBTIvE M6 12 (2)
20 B3321-704-1.00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A AM2FYFT I A (1
21 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFHET - FAFIE (2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AEETHTR 16.4%X26.6%3.2 (1)
23 WP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E357 4% 17X30X2.6 (2)
24 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE - 23Y7°R (3)
25 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER Mx3TH7F 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
26 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Y%7+ MHX0.8 1¥2 (8)
27 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 134 (6)

- 16 —



V045 COMPILATION

V0454

9. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
TU—L <« X—Bgf%

z 7
S
-

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 MAV~04501000 MAIN BASE VAT -2
2 MAV-04502000 CLUTCH BASE 7I9FAT =%
3 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 o9B73R A M6 L=20
4 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LT HT %
5 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 YB3~ At M6 =18
6 WP-0641600-SC WASHEY 6.4X12.5X1.6 EIFTHTR
7 MAV-04503000 ROLLER COVER n~3-n"-
8 SM-5030355-SE  SCREVW N AURTEY
9 MAV-04504000 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY COVER F2~PUT° PP A" -

_10 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW A AVET Y
11 PS-0300242-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X24 A7°UVHTRTY 3.0X24
12 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 R7°YVHECY 3.0X10
13 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 YAy 7 3R> b
14 NM-6030003-SC  HUT 9Bk M3X0.5 3vz
15 MAV-04505000 CLUTCH _COVER A 299FIN"—~ A
16 MAV-04506000 CLUTCH COVER B B399 50T~ B
17 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW N AURT 2T
18 MAV-04507000 MODEL PLATE BT AALAY

- 17 —

Ll Bl e N SUNETN G SN TN O TR G I Ty



10. DRIVE COKPONENTS
BX B BY £

21
3

REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V | Qty
1 MAV-04515000 ROCKING SHAFT ELUI M 1
2 SB-2120001-00  BEARING anyTyIT ey 1
3 (5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 A72b9% D=12 W=10 73 2
4 SB-1120005-00  BEARING oYy 2
5 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING Ch~2bA9 1
6 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER |70 M 1
7 MAY-04516000 ROCKING CRANK ey 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 n9¥7738" A H5X0.8 L=10 1
9 MAV-045170A0 ECCENTRIC SHAFT ASM. AVIUITY (%) 1
10 MAV-04517000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT AVIYITY (1)
11 SB-1350003-00  BEARING anyTYIT 9y (1)
12 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 ' FAEDT M6 L=6 2
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTHTEF 3TN MB 1
14 HAV-045180A0 ROCKING CRANK HOUSING ASH. FRTAIIVINRITUTT Y3 1
15 MAV-04518000 ROCKING CRANK HOUSING 39+ 9NIVINYT YT (1)
16 SB-10680006-00  BEARING el UL L (2)
17 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 nyayIvE M8 32 2
18 SM-8082502-TP  SCREW - AR 1
19 HAY-04519000 ROCKING ROD 9790y ET 1
20 SH-6061602-TP __ SCREW M6 1.=16 0YA27 35" A b 1
21 SD-0801606-SH  STEP-SCREW EAVE S 1
22 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhyrvr M6 392 1
23 HAV-04520000 ADJUSTING ROD P eAROYET 1
24 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 by by 1S 1
25 MAV-045210A0 JOINT ROD ASH. yragyrayk (13) 1
26 MAV-04521000 JOINT ROD PAEEM 8 T] (1
27 SB-1060002-00  BEARING 6X17 ATTYUYT 6X17 (2)
28 SD-0600756-TP  STEP-SCREW EAVE A 1
29 ¥P-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 7% M A 1
30 MAV-04522000 ADJUSTING PIN AR D3 3 A 1
31 WZ-1200200-KP  WAVED WASHER FINTAETHTR 1

~ 18 —



11.

CLUTCH COMPONENTS
7 5 v 5%

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO.

Qey

1 MAV-045250A0 CLUTCH CASE ASM. 799F5-2 93 1
2 MAV-04525000 CLUTCH CASE 5955~ (1)
3 SB-3200003-00 - BALL BEARIHNG iy A VA/TY) (N
4 SB-3200004-00 - BALL BEARING iy AN T) (1
5 MAY-04534000 CLUTCH OIL SHIEL W39 FXARI-4 (2)
6 MAV-04526000 CLUTCH ROCKING SHAFT B99FAL YTy (1)
7 SB-3100003-00  BALL BEARING apyTyIT g (2)
8 SB~-3100007-00  BALL BEARING TRy (D
9 RC-1851217-KP  C-RING CH apty (3)
10 SD-0600596-SH _ STEP-SCREY EAVE VM 1
11 NM-8040003-SC  NUT M4 9739+ M4X0.7 332 1
12 MAV-04527000 CLUTCH SHAFT B59$9v 7} 1
13 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAFYT MBHX0.8 L=6 2
14 MAV-04528000 BRAKE PLATE T %4% 2
15 MAV-04529000 BRAKE WASHER AN YA 2
16 MAV-04530000 BRAKE SPRING TTHAT R 1
17 HAV-04531000 CLUTCH BRAKE COLLER 999577 L% h5- 1
18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 2
19 MAV-04532000 CLUTCH PULLEY VALT ARSI 1
20 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREY bAry” 2
21 MAV-04533000 CLUTCH TIMING BELT 1

- 19 —

B39 FR4IVI AT



12. ROLLER DRIVE COMPONENTS
o — 7 —EXEBAfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |V S | Qty
1 MAV-045350A0 ROLLER BASE ASH. 0-9-A%-2 43 1
2 MAV-04535000 ROLLER BASE o-5-A"-3% )]
3 SB-3070005-00  BEARING NI Yy (n
4 SB-3070004-00  BEARING i1y MU L (1)
) HAV-04546000 ROLLER SHAFT OIL SHIEL Aok At OV e ¥ . (2)
6 MAV-045360A0 ECCENTRIC COLLER ASH. T=5-A"=ZAVIVHT- B3 1
7 HAV-04536000 ROLLER BASE ECCENTRIC COLLER B=F=AT=RAVIUHT~ (1)
8 SB-3070004-00  BEARING ety MU L) (1)
9 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZYT M4X0.7 L=4 1

10 MAV-045470A0 ROLLER SHAFT PLATE ASM. R-5-9"97° k-t %3 1
11 HAV-04547000 ROLLER SHAFT PLATE a-3-¥"97° b4 )
12 SB-1070001-00  BEARIHG ey MM L n
13 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 ayHH? FR b z
14 MAV-04537000 PULLEY SHAFT 77 =U-=Yv 7} 1
15 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 1.=5 .£ VM 2
16 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Cu™%b27 1
17 HAV-045330B0 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY ASH. F2HPYT7 Y- 3 i
18 HAV-045380A0 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY ASH. F299v7° -y~ (73] {(H
19 SB~3070004-00  BEARING by MMV L) (2)
20 MAV-04541000 ROLLER TIMING BELT O-~5-~2434VH" AT b} 1
21 MAV-04542000 SUPPORT PLATE E2 St WA el & 1
22 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 oyRIP IR b 2
23 HAV-04543000 ROLLER SHAFT a-5-3% 7k 1
24 MAV-04544000 ROLLER PULLEY H=57° =Y~ 1
25 SH-8040602-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=6 bARyT 2
26 #01  MAV-04545000 STEEL ROLLER ZF-RB-5- (FHETHTR) 1
27 #01  MAV-04550040 URETHANE ROLLER ASH. phau-9- (73) 1
28 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYT M4X0.7 L=4 2
29 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oys7PFE" A M6 L=20 1
30 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oy 39F M6 392 1

Note ( & )#01

...SELECTIVE PART

— 20 —

B R BB i



13. PRESSER COMPONENTS

28

W
|

TN

q@éﬁwﬁ

9]
3Y

- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION [ Qty

1 MAV-04555000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ERRVL RSN 1

2 HAV-04556000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER COLLER FFLPF LA ~H I~ 1

3 MAV-04557000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 13I75°9H 1

4 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FA%I" M6 L=6 2

5 HAV-04558000 PRESSER LIFTING CAM PLATE F3I75" Bh4% 1

6 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYBIPIE” 1

7 D2587-L8W-B00  ROLLER By =% an 1

8 $D-0550451-SP  HINGE SCREW EAVE 1

9 SM-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 oyBPIET A M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 MAV-04558000 PRESSER LIFTING PLATE T3P~ 7° h-p 1
11 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW FAVE SN 1
12 $D-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREV uRYT 1
13 MAV-04560000 PRESSER LIFTING JOINT PLATE EEAVE VAEEV] VRS Al S 1
14 $D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW SV 1
15 SD-0640751-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 vxy” D=6.35 H=7.5 1
16 B2056-781-000  BLOCKING ARM SPRING YIIFTATR 1
17 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e397H" % 6.5X11X1 1
18 HAV-04561000 PRESSER LIFTING ROD FHI7F Oy 1
19 MAV-04616000 PRESSER LIFTING LINK LR AVE MY 1
20 SD-0600402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2 uzy” D=6 H=4 2
21 NS-6620310~SP  NUT 3/16-32 ny3739h 3/16-32 2
22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3¥TH7 7 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
23 HAV-04562000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER COLLER ML deviiae 1
24 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2TuxyT D=6 H=2.7 1
25 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3y 11/64-40 1
26 MAV-04564000 PRESSER LIFTING BASE FHIPHTAT -2 1
27 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYFIPFRTAE M6 L=10 2
28 MAV-04565000 SPRING PLATE COVER UNE VARV VN 2
29 B1506~352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B LAY AT R3F B 2
30 MAV-04566000 SPRING PLATE N 37° b=} 1
31 HAV-04567000 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW THIFaneyRy” 1
32 HM~6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyyIYE M8 11 1
33 MAV-04568000 PRESSER ADJUSTING KNOB LR ST EVESPER 1
34 HAY-04569000 PRESSER SPRING THINTF 2
35 HAV-04563000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING TRIZH A" ~A"F 1
36 135-15606 SPRING AR RYTIERL ERTUNTR 1
37 SH-6031402-TP  SCREW Y7 FR" R 1
38 NM-6030003-8SC  NUT oyhyr M3X0.5 32 1

— 22 —



3 T

ME-1261/V045

14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(For Extra heavy-weight)

MS—1261/V045 (fEHR)
1 e 3 4 5
Descr*inptizon Gauge set (witgaggggzﬁtguard) Throat plateNegg%? clamp Prg:ﬁfr foot
< N T g
}J— - t)l\ (*E’jj-“l\.ﬁ) %i. ﬁ %‘. f::] (IE)
Needle gauge size S
% & =
Code a'%;
-
¢ 7
inch| mm
E [7/32| 5.6 12953352 12953360 12953303 128956355 12960159
F 1/416.4 12953253 12953261 12953204 12956256 12860050
G {9/32|7.2 12953451 12953469 12953402 12956454 12960258
H [5/16]/ 8.0 12953550 12953568 12953501 12956553 12860357
K 3/819.5 12953659 12953667 12953600 12956652 12960456
b 7 8 g 10
Description|presser foot asm. Feed dog |Looper asm. Looper asm.|Looper asm.
a % (with finger guard) asm. (L) (R) (C)
o
gl B wE @ v @ A @ |-t o) (g
(R = f)
Needle gauge size
# &
Code
R
g 8
inch, mm Mar:: ) |
E |7/32/5.86 12960167 12863450 12968558 | 1| 12968855 |1| 12969150 |1
F |1/4|86.4| 12960068 12963351 § 1 § 1 4 1
G |18/32|7.2| 12960266 12963559 4 1 4 1 4 1
H |5/18] 8.0 12960365 12963658 12868657 |2| 12968954 |2 4 1
K [3/8]9.5] 12850464 12963757 $ 2 4 2 4 1
MS—-1261/V045 (For Heavy-welght) —Option
MS-1261/V045 (BHR) — 47" Y37
1 2 3
D8SCription| caige set [Throat plate| Feed dog
s % asm
F5 =" tyh & W BU& ()
Needle gauge size
# ®
Code
5ty
£ 3
inch| mm
E |7/32/ 5.8 12872253 12872204 12974259
F 1/4|1 6.4 12972154 12872105 128974150
G {9/32/ 7.2 12972352 12972303 12974358
H |5/16/8.0 12972451 12972402 12874457
K 3/8189.5 12972550 12972501 12974556

- 23 —




MS-1260-1261/V045
MS-1260-1261/V045

(For Medium—-weight) —0Option
(PEMA) — 747" Y37

1 c 3 4 D 6
Description|oyige set| Goikinger [Throat plate|Needle clamp|Presser foot| lesql, (Dot
PR guard) asm. asm. finger guard)
.o gt =7 T - i
Mode v Tl h L 8 8 4 @ e |(§2F )
%] Needle gauge size
O
Code
R
B 5
inch|l mm
MS-1260
V045 D |3/16| 4.8 | 12977955 | 12877963 | 12977906 | 12825854 | 12978250 | 12978268
E |7/32|5.6| 12872956 12972907
MS— 1261 F 1/416.41 12972857 12972808
/V045 G |8/32|7.2| 12973053 12873004
H |5/16/8.0| 12973152 12973103
K 3/8198.51 12973251 12973202
7/ 8 9 10 11
Description Feggmdog Loop?[]asm. Looper asm. Loopig)asm. Thread guide
& A :
Model .| EYs (@) |- (L) (R b= (R) () - (C) () HAHEA
5 Needle gauge size
g i
Code ﬂ
-y :**»
A
inch| mm
Moiccl| D |3/18| 4.8 | 12978755 | 12979258 |3| 12979357 |2 B1130051000
E 17/32| 5.6 12975058 4
ms— 1264 1/416.4| 12974952 4
/V045 G 19/32|7.2| 12975157 4
H [5/16]8.0| 12975256 ¢
K 13/8l9.5] 12975355 4
10 Spacer for presser Screw for spacer 13 Spacer for feed dog
R I A A : B G AN —#EfGRG TR Y E R XA 8
NOT“"“” Part No. {Description| Part No. Gty NOT“““” Part No. |Description
RIS (mm) & & & B B ¥ £E (mm) & &
® 3509 rueiitle s SS50603105P| 2 M| 0.3 | 12975702 AdIush ate B
0.3 1] 41297 plate 506 . _ . blate
B AHER B EUEBHR B
@ AaIuSEITEe ¢ S50603105P| 2 @1 0.8 12975801 riveiitle ¢
0.5 1128736808 plate S5506 . . plate
B AEER C FUBBEHR C
@ Adjusting @ L0 19575300 Adjust%n% 5
0.8 12973707 plate D —_ . . plate
B ABERE O EYSBBR D
Adjusting - The spacer is not included in gauge set.
@| 1.2 12973806 | _piore F RN =B, 7 =" Ty NEBAFNEER,

The spacer and installing screws are not included in gauge set.

ANT —BELURNT ~HRAGALE, 77 -2 Ty beE2ENFER.

— 24 —




14 15 16
Description Folder asm.
& & 7409 ()
Needle gauge size M287 M288 M2898
*OB ek MH H XH
Code
g-y°
B s
inch| mm
D 13/16| 4.8 | MAM2970CCBA
E |7/32|5.6 | MAM2S700DBA | MAM2SBOAARBA MAM2930AABA
F 1/4 6.4 | MAMP970EEBA | MAMRSBOBBRA MAM29380BBBA
G _19/32{ 7.2 | MAM2S70FFBA | MAM23BOCCRBA MAM28390CCBA
H |5/16/ 8.0 | MAMP970GGBA | MAM2SB8ODDBA MAM2990DDBA
K 3/8 9.5 | MAM2970HHBA | MAM29BOEEBA MAMZ29S0EEBA

The folder is not included in gauge set.
740975 -2ty NCHEENEFh.

Folder mark

7449 7S
M297 Medium-weight T EHA
M298 — Heavy-weight EhA
M299 —— Extra heavy-weight (MS—1261/V045 BENR (MS—-12B1/V045 #E%s)
Standard equipment)
17 18
Description Roller asm.
@ & %s1#0-7 (@)
Needle gauge size| Steel roller |Urethane roller
E AF-10-3 JLyy0-7
Code
R
B 3
inch| mm
D i3/16] 4.8 | MAV0O45450A0 | MAVO45500B0
E |7/32]5.8 $ b
F |1/4]6.4 4 4
G |9/32]7.2 4 4
H |5/16|8.0 i 4
K |3/8]9.5 i i

The cloth roller is not included in gauge set.
#51F0~50, 7" -2 twhRREFNZER.

The kind of roller
*5lE0-58%

Steel roller Heavy & extra heavy-weight (MS-1261/V045 Standard eguipment)
AF-10-3 BEh-BEHE (MS-1261/V045 #%EgR)

Urethan roller Medium-weight
oL9,0-7 bEHA

— 25 —



INIUMER T 1. I INIO E >< = PARTS : =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
I E = - BE H NO i _H N m#% H No
A1161-001-00B & 24 | B2056-781-000 22 16 | HAV-04501000 17 1 | NS-8110430-SP 22 25
B2101-261-000-A 10 47 | MAV-04502000 17 2 | NS-6120310-SP & 27
B1104-191-0A0 2 66 |B2102-026-0A0 10 20 | MAV-04503000 17 7 | NS-6150310-SP 10 13
B1104-191-00A 2 67 |B2103-261-0A0 10 49 | MAV-04504000 17 g | NS-8620310-SP 22 21
B1104-191-008 2 88 |B2105-019-00A 10 46 | HAV-04505000 17 15
B1104-191-00C 2 69 |B2105-019-000 10 45 | HAV-04506000 17 16 | PS-0250081-K0 10 55
B1106-191-000 2 72 |B2106-026~000 10 69 | MAV-04507000 17 18 | PS-0300102-K0 17 12
B1127-026-000 8 7 | B2107-018-000 10 23 | HAV-04515000 18 1 | PS-0300242-K0 17 11
B1128-804-000 2 24 |B2108-026-000 10 43 | HAV-04516000 18 7 | PS-0500202-KP 4 32
B1130-026-000 2 26 |B2115-191-000 10 16 | HAV-045170A0 18 9
B1130-051-000 2 38 |B2116-019-00A 10 17 | MAV-04517000 18 10 | RC-0850811-KP 20 16
B1131-026~000 2 28 |B2116-019~00B 10 18 | MAV-045180A0 18 14 | RC-1200001-KP 8 12
B1134-850-000-4 2 35 |B2122-019-000 10 25 | HAV-04518000 18 15 | RC-1200001-KP 18 5
B1135-850-000 2 36 |B2123-026-0A0 10 11 | HAV-04519000 18 19 | RC-1851217-KP 18 9
B1140-019-000 2 79 |B2208-019-000 4 30 | MAV-04520000 18 23 | RE-0400000-K0 2 55
B1156-019-000 2 61 |[B2301-261-00A 4 12 | MAV-04521040 18 25 | RO-0481901-00 8 6
B1157-019-000 2 31 |B2310-019-000 4 2 | HAV-04521000 18 26 | R0-0611801-00 10 41
B1161-026-000 2 10 |B2315-019-000 14 5 | HAV-04522000 18 30 | R0-0952001-00 10 70
B1161-227-000 6 34 |B2317-019-000 14 7 | MAV-045250A0 19 1 | RO-0982401-00 6 35
B1162-026-0A0 2 8 |B2319-191-00A 14 4 | HAV-04525000 19 2
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B2321-019-000 14 9 | MAV-04526000 19 6 | SB-1060002-00 18 27
B1203-512-000 6 23 |B2322-019-000 14 1 | MAV-04527000 19 12 | SB-1070001-00 20 12
B1203-512-000 8 68 |B2324-261-000 & 26 | MAV-04528000 19 14 | SB-1080006-00 18 16
B1207-026-040 6 1 | B2326-019-000 & 25 | MAV-04529000 18 15 | SB-1120005-00 18 4
B1207-026-000 6 6 | B2328-019-000 8 28 | HMAV-04530000 18 16 | SB-1350003-00 18 11
B1208-019-000 6 5 1B2402-019~000 4 16 | MAV-04531000 18 17 | SB-2120001-00 18 2
B1209-019-040 6 2 | B2421-018-000 4 19 | MAYV-04532000 19 19 | SB-3070004-00 20 4
B1211-019-000 6 27 |B2502-018-000 10 8 | MAV-04533000 19 21 | SB-3070004-00 20 8
B1212-019-B00 8 74 |B2503-019-000 10 28 | HAV-04534000 19 5 | SB-3070004-00 20 19
B1214-019-000 6 26 | B2505-018-0A0 10 14 | MAV-045350A0 20 1 | SB-3070005-00 20 3
B1214-018-000 8 73 | B3107-804-000 4 5 | MAV-04535000 20 2 | SB-3100003-00 19 7
B1219-018-000 2 21 |B3112-704-000 4 7 | HAV-04536040 20 6 | SB-3100007-00 19 8
B1222-019-000 6 18 |B3126-012-000 4 4 | MAV-04536000 20 7 {5B-3200003-00 19 3
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 | B3301-026-LAA 16 1 | HAV-04537000 20 14 | SB-3200004-00 19 4
B1401-026-000 6 54 |B3311-012-000 16 13 | HAV-045380A40 20 18 | SD-0380551-SL 2 3
B140Z-026-B0G 6 45 |B3317-704-000 16 21 | HAV-045380B0 20 17 | SD-0450211-SP 14 6
B1404-026-B0G 6 53 |B3318-704-L00 16 3 | MAV-04541000 20 20 | SD-0550451-SP 22 8
81408-038-000 6 4 | B3319-704-L00 18 27 | HAV-04542000 20 21 | SD-0600271-8P 22 24
B1409-019-0B0 6 50 |B3320-704-L00 16 12 | HAV-04543000 20 23 | SD-0600361-SP 22 12
B1411-019-000 6 13 | B3321-704-L0B 16 17 | MAV-04544000 20 24 | SD-0600402-TP 22 20
B1411-552-0A0 & 11 |B3321-704-L0C 186 20 | HAV-04545000 20 26 | SD-06800596-SH 19 10
B1411-552-000 & 12 |B3418-122-000 14 27 | HAV-04546000 20 5 | SD-0600756-TP 18 28
B1412-038-000 6 12 |B3419-552-0A0-A 14 23 | HAV-04547040 20 10 | SD-0640321-TP 22 14
B1418-018-000 6 51 |B3421-012-000 14 21 | HAV-04547000 20 11 | SD-0640325-3P 22 11
B1502-018-000 8 9 | B3426-122-000 14 15 | MAV-04550040 20 27 | SD-0840751-SP 22 15
B15604-018-040 8 14 | B3427-122-000 14 19 | MAV-04555000 22 1 | 3D-0790431-3P 14 2
B1506-019-000 8 19 | B3430-552-0A0 14 24 | MAV-04556000 22 2 | 3D-0801606-SH 18 21
B1506-352-000 22 29 |B3431-552-000-A 14 25 | MAV-04557000 22 3 | SK-3382001-SE 16 18
B1534-816-000 4 84 |B3501-019-0A0 6 36 | MAV-04558000 22 5 | SK-3482500-3C 14 22
B1534-816-000 & 41 |B3501-019-000 6 42 | MAY-04559000 22 10 | SH-4051405-SE 16 8
B1534~816-000 8§ 53 |B3502-019-000 6 38 | MAY-04560000 22 13 | SH-4061201-SE 16 16
B1601-026-000 16 38 | B3503-019-000 6 39 | MAV-04561000 22 18 | SM-5030355-SE 17 8
B1602-019-000 10 66 | B3504-019-000 6 37 | MAV-04562000 22 23 | SH-5040655-SN 17 10
B1606-191-000 10 65 | B3508-019-000 6 40 | MAV-04563000 22 35 | SHM-5040855~SH 17 17
B1610-019-000 10 39 | B3510-019-000 6 10 | MAV-04584000 22 26 | 3M-6031202-TP 17 13
Bi621-261-000-4 10 63 | B3513-261-000 2 81 | MAV-04565000 22 28 | SM-6031402-TP 22 37
B1623-191-000 10 b8 | B3526-226-000 2 82 | MAV-04566000 22 30 | SM-8040802-TP 20 13
B1624-191-000 10 54 | B3541-012-000 6 11 | MAV-04567000 2z 31 | SH-6040802-TP 20 22
B1625-191-000 10 57 | B3701-019-000 14 3 | MAV-04568000 22 33 | SK-6040802-TP 22 6
B1626-191-000 10 56 | B8101-191-040 14 10 | MAV-04569000 22 34 | SH-6041002-TP 22 9
B1630-191-000 2 57 | B8101-181-000 14 13 | HAV-04616000 22 19 | SM-8051002-TP 13 8
B1631-181-000 2 60 |B8102-191-0A0 14 11 | HC-3800012-00 6 63 |SM-8061002-TP 22 27
B1632-181-000 2 59 |B8228-125-000 2 84 | MC-3800013-00 6 53 | SM-6061200-SE 16 4
B1833-191-000 2 54 | B8511-180-000 14 14 SH-5061202-TP 8 33
B1634-191-000 2 56 | B8514-180-000 14 17 | HM-6030003-5C 17 14 | SH-6061802-TP 13 20
B1635~191-000 10 34 NM-6030003-5C 22 38 | SH-5061602-TP 18 24
B1302-019-000 8§ 80 | CQ4-2020000-00 10 19 | NH-6040003-3C 18 11 | SH-5062002-TP 17 3
B1803-019-000 8 61 | CG-2520000-00 6 44 | NH-68050001-SE 16 9 | IM-5062002-TP 20 29
B1805-018-000 2 48 | CQ-3000000-00 6 47 | NM-6050001-SE 16 26 | SH-8040302-TP 19 20
B1806-019-000 2 49 | CS~1201010-SH 18 3 | NH-6080001-SE 16 19 | SH-8040402-TP 20 9
B1808-019-0A0 & 62 NM-6060003~SC 18 22 | SH-8040402-TP 20 28
B1901-026-000 6 48 | D2587-L8W-B0OO 22 7 | NH-6060003~SC 20 30 | SM-8040602-TP 18 18
B2001-261-0A0 10 35 NM-6080001-SC 22 32 | SM-8040602-TP 20 25
B2002-026-000-4 10 27 | MAM-2970CCBA & 30 {NM-6080003-3C 18 17 | S¥-8050502-TP 20 15
B2003-026-000 10 30 | MAM-2990BBBA & 28 | NS-8110310-SP 4 11 | SM-8050602~TP 18 13
B2006-019-0A0 10 32 | MA0-11532000 16 24 | NS-6110350-SP 4 59 | SH-8060602-TP 18 12

— 26 —




NIUME R I C

I I INIDE X = PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
-t H NO m#E . BE® H_ N0 o E- 3 H_NO
SM-8060602-TP 22 4 | 8§-7110710-SP 14 & |115-03604 4 67 |129-60068 & 45
SH-8082502-TP 18 18 | SS-7110830-Sp 8 59 |115-50308 4 1 |129-60803 8 36
SH-9061850-SC 17 5 | SS-7110830-SP 10 26 | 119-57008 4 8 | 129-62007 & 38
$8-1090510~-SP 6 30 |SS-7110840-SP 4 48 |119-57404 16 10 | 129-62106 8 39
S8-2060510-SP 4 22 |88-7110840-Sp 4 65 |119-57503 16 6 | 129-62205 & 42
38-2110920-Tp 6 59 |SS-7110840-SP 4 66 |119-57602 16 2 1129-62205 & b4
S5-3060710-SP 2 27 |8S-7110910-TP 8 34 |119-57602 16 15 | 129-62304 8 46
$5-3090610-SP 2 39 |SsS-7111110-TP & 15 |129-21003 2 3 | 129-62304 § 58
S5-4091010~SP 2 9 | S8-7111110-TP 10 12 1129-21409 2 20 |129-62601 10 67
35-4091010-SP 2 23 |SS-7111110-TP 10 15 | 129-21508 2 19 }129-62809 10 40
$5-4091010-SP 4 28 |8S-7111110-TP 10 36 | 129-21607 2 25 1129-83005 10 59
$5-4110815-SP 2 13 |8S-7111110-TP 10 51 |129-21904 4 62 |129-63062 19 53
35-4120915-SP 2 6 | 8S-7111120-SP 2 58 |129-22001 4 63 |129-83302 12 13
55-4622340-SP 4 18 |SS-7111410-8p 4 43 |129-22605 2 52 }1129-63351 10 4
55-5060410-SP 4 23 |SS-7120910-SP 6 14 | 129-22803 4 51 }129-63351 12 12
38-5060410-SP 8 40 | S$S8-7151210-SP 2 22 ]129-23207 2 12 ]129-64102 1215
35-5060410-SP 8 52 [88-7151210-SP 2 71 | 129-24502 6 19 |129-64102 12 38
$5-5090420-SP 4 45 | 85-7621040-SP 10 37 | 129~24700 6 24 ]129-84201 12 14
$5-5090710-SP 2 11 |88-7740740-SP 2 51 1128-24700 & 69 |129-64300 12 186
$5-5091020-8P 2 42 | S8-7740740-SP 6 17 | 129-24759 6 22 |129-64300 1z 37
$5-5110810-SP 2 77 |85-8080310-TP 6 56 | 129-24759 8 67 |129-64409 12 17
585-5660440-SP 6 41 | 55-8080310-TP 6 62 |129-24809 6 20 |129-64409 12 38
55-5820540-SP 2 78 |Ss-8080610-SP 6 57 |129-24809 8§ 76 | 129-84508 iz 19
33-6060210-SP 4 31 |S8-8110310-sp & 63 §1298-25004 6 28 | 129-84607 i2 20
$5-6080410-TP & 43 ]S8-8110310-SP 8 66 |129-25054 6 61 |129-64708 12 21
35-6060410~TP 8 55 |SS-8110410-TP 10 33 | 129-31507 10 61 | 129-64805 12 18
$8-6090540~SP 2 46 | SS-8110410-TP 10 62 | 129-31606 10 60 | 128-65505 8 T
33-6090820~-SP 2 50 |SS-8110422-Tp 10 42 1129-31705 10 64 |129-65703 2 40
38-6090670-TP 8 13 ]588-8110510-Sp 16 44 | 129-31903 10 52 | 129-88003 4 40
55~60906870~TP 12 44 |{S5-8111160-SP 4 10 | 129-35516 4 34 | 129-66107 4 39
$5~6090910-TP 12 5 |358-8150310-SP 8 46 | 129-35607 4 41 |129-66208 4 38
$3-6090910-TP 12 24 | 53-8150310-SP & 10 |129-35805 4 47 | 129-66305 4 35
35-6090910-TP 12 - 29 | 88-8150310-8P 10 29 |129-35904 4 68 | 120-66503 83 85
S5-6092120-SP 6 43 | SS-8150410-SP 10 31 | 129-38217 4 44 |129-88552 8 64
$5-6110480-SP 2 70 |88-8150710-3P 6 25 |129-36508 4 49 | 129-88802 4 ¢
$3-6110810-TP 2 5 |88-8150710-SP 8§ 70 |129-38803 4 20 |129-86701 4 13
$5-6110610-TP 4 52 |S8-8150710-SP 10 24 | 129-36902 4 33 |129-86800 2 15
55-6110610-TP 8 4 | 83-8151150-SP 10 9 |129-38205 4 3 1129-68909 2 43
$3-6111610-~SP 6 21 |SS-8152030-8P 6 32 |129-38304 4 6 |120-87006 2 44
$5-6111810-3P 8 77 |S5-8660522-Tp 6 28 |128-39500 4 54 |129-67105 2 45
$5-6122030-8P 2 18 | S5-8660610-TP 8 7 1129-39609 4 55 1129-67204 4 24
38-6122030-SP 10 71 | SS-8860612-TP 10 50 | 129-39708 4 56 |129-87303 4 21
$5-6150810~-3P 8 44 |55-8660612-TP 10 68 | 129-39906 4 58 |129-687402 4 28
35-6150810-SP 8 58 |S8-9151210-TP 14 12 §129-40102 2 64 }129-87501 2
$8-6151220~SP 6 8 | 585-9151440-CP 8 75 |129-41100 12 11 }129-876800 4 15
$8-7060510~3P 4 17 |35-9182010-S¥ 14 16 | 129-41100 12 32 | 129-87709 4 57
S5-7080510-TP 10 22 |355-9182010-SH 14 20 | 129-42008 12 3 | 129-67758 4 53
$3-7080510~TP 10 48 | S5-9284043-CP 2 74 1129-42009 1227 |129-88004 10 10
38-7080510-TP 12 4 |83-9661120-CP 14 18 | 129-43106 6 15 |129-68103 8 1
$8-7080510-TP 12 28 |3%5-9661120-CP 14 26 | 129-43205 2 83 |129-68202 8 3
$8-7080510-SP 4 14 129-43700 2 73 |129-68509 12 2
33-7090510-5P 4 20 | TA-1250408-R0 2 7 |129-50507 2 32 ]129-68558 10 1
$5-7080510-8p 12 22 129-50705 2 1 §129-68558 12 1
$8-7090510-5p 12 42 | WP-0371016-SD 4 36 |129-50804 2 4 | 129-68806 12 7
58~7090520-8P 4 27 | ¥P-0371016-SD 4 69 |128-51000 2 16 | 129-68855 10 2
$5-7090530-SP 4 37 | ¥P-0450000-SD 8 5 | 129-51505 4 61 |129-68855 12 8
$5-7090530-SP 4 42 | WP-0450801-SD 2 41 |129-51950 2 75 ]129-69101 12 10
$3-7090530-3P 4 70 | ¥P-0480856-SP 22 22 |129-52008 2 76 |129-69150 16 3
38-7090530~SP 6 16 | WP-0641600-SC 17 4 |129-52255 2 30 |129-69150 12 !
$8-7090710-3P 2 14 | ¥P-0641600-3C 17 6 | 129~-52552 2 28 |129-6930¢ 12 ]
38-7090710~SP 2 A7 | YP-0641600-SC 18 29 | 129-53204 6 60 |129-70406 2 80
§$5-7090710~8P 4 25 |WP-0851056-SH 22 17 | 129-55209 6 31 |120-73608 & 51
33-7090716~-SP 8 8 | WP-0841601-SC 18 13 | 128-55308 6 33 |128-75504 12 35
35-7090850-Sp 4 43 | ¥P-1221016-SP 18 6 | 129-55803 2 33 - 120-77906 & 64
$5-7090910-SP 2 34 | uP-1702800-50 16 23 | 129-56256 6 55 |120-78201 § 49
35-7090910~-3P 6 52 |W¥S-0510002-KN 16 25 | 129-58500 & 18 |129-78250 & 47
38-7090910~TP 6 49 | ¥S-1643202-KR 16 22 | 129-58559 8 17 |129-78268 & 57
S8-7090920~3P 10 21 | WZ-1200200-KP 18 31 | 129-58609 & 16 |129-78409 & 48
S8-7091110~TP 12 23 129-58807 & 20 |129-78508 & 50
38-7091110-TP 12 43 {107-04203 2 53 ]129-59003 8 22 }129-78706 12 34
38~-7091410~SP 8 2 | 110-00403 2 2 |129-59052 8 21 |129-78755 10 7
S8-7110710-SP 2 63 }110-18603 2 62 |129-59102 & 23 |129-78755 12 33
§$5-7110710-5P 2 65 |111-83902 16 14 | 129-598300 8 31 |129-78805 12 40
33-7110710~SP 2 85 1111-84009 16 11 | 129-59409 & 32 |1298-78904 12 41
$8-7110710-SP 4 50 |111-84108 16 5 |129-60001 8 37 |129-79001 12 39
$3-7110710-8P 4 60 |111-84207 16 7 | 129-60050 8 35 1129-79209 12 26

— 27 —




NIIUMERICAL INDES = PARTS momEr |

PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF
nE B N0 BE H K | &% H i k] B N0 |

129-79258 10 5

129-79258 12 25

129-79308 12 3

129-79357 10 6

129-79357 12 30

135-15606 22 36

— 28 —




JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX 1 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKI#%RXE/

T182 RREBHHEBEMS-2-1 TERBRFTAL )

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t5%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 ¥ L1 )
HELVRSD, ZHERIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIDN—VUANIBERYURDESFEHEETBIEABDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
HIONR=VY NI NIBEN BREDBREHTRE - IBLAEEDTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993.

Printed in Japan
R SR



